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ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
UNDERPASS OVERBRIDGE AT RAILWAY CROSSINGS
Saini Shri Raj Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of frequent traffic jams and accidents at Thanesar railway crossing in Kurukshetra and Jhansa Road railway crossing in Shahbad and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Railways propose to construct underpasses or overbridges at the said locations and if so, the time by which it is likely to be constructed; and

(c) if not, the other measures to be taken to address the issue?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): Traffic jams on certain occasions have been reported on both the level crossings but no accident has taken place at these crossings.

(b): Yes, Madam. There is a proposal for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB)/Road Under Bridge (RUB) at both the locations and the Government of Haryana has been requested for their consent for construction of ROB/RUB in lieu of level crossing at these locations on cost sharing basis.

(c): Does not arise.
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